MINUTLES

SECOND GRANTS COMMITTEE MEETING
2014-2015

- SCHEME OF FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TQ STATE/ UNION
TERRITORY ARCHIVAL REPOSITORIES, GOVERNMENT
LIBRARIES AND MUSEUMS

2 February 2015

" NATIONAL ARCHIVES OF INDIA
" JANPATH, NEW DELHI-110 001




NATIONAL ARCHIVES OF INDIA

SCHEME OF K l“INANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO STATE/ UNION TERRITORY ARCHIVAL
REPO%ITOR]TS GOVERNML‘NI LIBRARIES AND MUSEUMS, 2014-2015

MINUTES OF THE SECOND MEETING OF THE GRANTS COMMITTEE HELD ON 2
February, 2015

The Meeting of the Second Grants Committee for above Scheme was held on 2 February,

2015 at 11.30. a.m. in National Archives of India, New Delhi under the Chairpersonship of Ms.

Sreya Guha, Director General of Archives, National Archives of Indmilonn Secretary, Ministry of

Culture. ) gt X

2.

-

The following members were present:

L. Ms. Sreya Guha, Chairperson
Director General of Archives,
National Archives of India/
Joint Secretary, Ministry of Culture,
Janpath
New Delhi-110 001

718 Sh. Deepak Ashish Kauli, Member
Director, A&A
Ministry of Culture,
Shastri Bhawan,
New Delhi-1 10 001

3 Sh. M.A. Siddique, - Member
Commissioner of Archives
Tamil Nadu Archives and
Historical Research

Gandhi ~Irwin Road,

Egmore, Chennai-600 008
Tamil Nadu

4, Dr, Gita Subherwal, Member
Deputy Director,
Directorate of Archaeology
Archives and Museum,
(Government of Madhya Pradesh),
Banganga Road,
Bhopal-462 003
Madhya Pradesh




5. Shri Pratapanand Jha ‘ Member
Director, Cultural Iriformatics, :
Indira Gandhi National Centre for Arts
Rajendra Prasad Road
New Delhi 110 001.

6. Sh. I.E. Dawson, : Member
Ex-Curator, (Archaeology) ' :
Flat No.C-604, = '
Krishna Apra Residency,”
Plot No.E-8,
Sector-61,
Noida-201 301
Utlar Pradesh

T Dr. M.A Haque, Member Secretary
Deputy Director of Archives
National Archives of India
Janpath 5 ¥
New Delhi-110 001.

3. The Following members.of the Grants Committee could not attend the meeting:

1. Prof. K.K. Jain Member
National Research Laboratory for
Conservation of Cultural Property (NRLCC)
Sector E/3, Aligahj,
Lucknow-226 024
Uttar Pradesh ~ ~ ey

2. Dr. K. Sushila Devt, Member
Joint Director,
Directorate of Art & Culture,
Imphal-795 001
Manipur

3. Dr. Lalta Prasad, Member
Director, ;
Uttarakahand State Archives,
Bhopal Pani, -
P.0.- Dhanyari, Thano Road,
Deharadun-248 008
Uttarakhand
4, Dr. Vijoy Kumar Member
Director,
Bihar State Archives,
¢ Abhilekh Bhavan’,
Jawaharlal Nehru Marg,
Patna-800015
Bihar.

/b%




Shri S. D.Guru, Member
Ex-Director, "

Madhya Pradesh State Archives,

E-4/83,Arera Colony,

Bhopal-462016, .

Madhya Pradesh.

Sh. J.p. Mahaur, Member
Library and Information Officer,

Central Secretariat Library,

G-Wing,

Shastri Bhawan

New Delhi-110 001" "

Prof. Arvind Sinha Member
Centre for Historical Studies,

Jawahar Lal Nehru University,

New Delhi-110 067

Ms. Sreya Guha, Director General of Archives/ Joint Secretary (M/o Culture) & Chairperson, Grants
Committee, welcomed the members of Grants Committee. The Member Secretary explained the main
features of the Scheme. He elaborated on the remaining fund available for disbursement during the
current financial year (2014-2015) which were as follows:-

Grants in Aid General (State) #1,75,00,000/-
Grants released to 6 Govt. Institutions 71,31,63,773/-
Balance amount 743,36,227/-

4 proposals received from 1 State Archival Repository and 3 Government Museums were taken up
for consideration. The Grants Committee deliberated and recommended that grants may be given as
per details at Annexure. '

The Committee recommended that in future, institutions applying for granté may be asked to
present their proposals-before the Grants Committee.

The meeting concluded with a Vote of Thanks to the Chair.

3pde,
(Dr. MLA Haque)/
Deputy Director,
National Archives of India
and Member Secretary
2 Grants Committee




ol

Annexure

Name of the State Archival Repository and Government Mu.éeums to whom Financial Assistance
% have been recommended.
(Second Meeting of Grants Committee, 2014-2015)

S,
No

Name of the State
Government
Organizations

Purpose

Amount

Remarks - -

Project cost

Recommended

Grant
approved as
Central Govt.
Share of 75%

State Govt. . d{ ‘
Share 25% .

TAMIL NADU

Tamil Nadu Archives

and Historical Research, |

Gandhi Trwin Road,
Egmore, Chennai-8,

F.No.31-2(8)/2014-
Grants

1. Scanning and
Microfilming of original
records and Government
Gazettes and Digital
preparation of indexes for
St. George Gazette 1832-
1898
Total no. of pages or
exposures-3,30,000 pages
or 2,65,000 exposures of
Gazette-proposed to be
Microfilmed and Digitized

@15/~ per exposure =
T 39,75,000/-

2. Purchase of 4 Nos. Digital
Copier Cum Printer with
Net work @ 790,200/~ =
¥ 3,60,800/- _
Service charge @ 5%
18,040/-
Service Tax @ 12.36% of
the Service Charge =
2,229.74/-
Advertisement Charges on
the prorato basis (appx.) =
890/- .
Vat @ 5% on Digital
Copier cum Printer =
18,040/-
Total = ¥4,00,000/-

3. Parchase of 10 Nos.

~ Computer, with

Accessories & UPS etc. @
£60,000/- =%6,00,000/-

Total = 349,75,000/-

%49,75,000/-

337,31,250 /-

$12,43,750/-

RAJASTHAN
Government Museum,

City Palace, Udaipur-

313001

[ No0.31-2(9)/2014-

Grants

1. Purchase of Equipments
i. One Scanner: 45,000/-
ii. One Printer : 316,000/-
iit. One Photocopier

: ¥1,00,000/-
iv..2 Airconditioners
: ¥1,00,000/-
Total : ¥2,61,000/-

¥2,61,000/-

¥1,95,750/-

%65,250/-

ﬁb’?ﬁ/




_5-
By Name of the State Purpose Amount Remarks
| No Government
Organizations
Recommended Grant State Govt.

Project cost approved as Share 25%
Central Govt.
Share of 75%
RAJASTHAN 1. Purchase of Equipments 72,61,000/- 71,95,750/- | 65,250/
Government Museum, i. One Scanner: 345,000/
Bikaner-334 001 ~{i. One Printer : ¥16,000/-
F.No0.31-2(10)/2014- iii. One Photocopier g
Grants : ¥1,00,000/-
I8 iv. 2 Airconditioners
:¥1,00,000/- g
# Total : ¥2,61,000/-
4 | RAJASTHAN 1. Purchase of Equipments ¥2,61,000/- £1,95,750/- | 65,250/-
i.  One Scanner: ¥45,000/-
Government Museum, ii. .One Printer : 16,000/
Ajmer-305 001 iii.  One Photocopier
F.No.31-2(11)/2014- _ :%1,00,000/-
Grants iv. 2 Airconditioners
: ¥1,00,000/-
Total : ¥2,61,000/-
Grand Total %57,58,000/- 743,18,500/- |%¥14,39,500/-




